CONSTRUCTION OF KHLIEHMUSHUT AUDITORIUM CUM INDOOR GAMES COMPLEX, SHANGPUNG



Date of Inspection:	20.04.2018				
Team of inspection officers:	Shri E.B.Lyngdoh, Assistant Director, Shri S.Sungoh, Research Officer,				
	Shri R.M.G.Nongtdu, Executive Engineer and Shri L.L.LJyrwa, Junior Engineer				
Accompanied by:	Shri D. Shullet, Juni				
Name of the Scheme:	Construction of Khli	iehmushu	It Auditorium Cum Indoor Games Complex, Shangpung		
Name of the MP:	Smt. Wansuk Syiem	, MP(RS)			
Year recommended/sanction	ed:	2017-18			
Amount & Date of sanctioned	d by the DC:	Rs. 25,0	Rs. 25,00,000/- sanctioned on 15 th November 2014		
Reason for delay of sanction,	if any:	Nil			
Date of release of fund:					
1 st instalment :-	alment :- R		Rs. 12,50,000/- released from Block Office on 20 th December 2017.		
2 nd instalment :-					
Reason for delay in release o	f fund, if any:		Nil		
Amount utilized:	-		Rs. 12,50,000/-		
Date of commencement/star	ting of the work:		21 st December 2017		
Date of completion/Expected	-				
Status of the work:		-	Work is under progress		
Cause/Reason for delay in sa	nction/completion of	fworke	Nil		
Whether inspection carried o			Yes, at regular intervals from Block Office.		
Name of executing agency:					
Name of executing agency.			The work is executed by the Local Committee of Shangpung Khliehmushut		
Whether signboard erected of	or not:	No			
Date of submission of UC:					
1 st Instalment: S		Submitted to BDO, Laskein C&RD Block on 15 th March 2018.			
2 nd Instalment:	2 nd Instalment:				
In case of completed Scheme	whether the comple	etion			
Report/ Certificate submittee	d to BDO/DC:				
-	Impact of the scheme:Benefitted the local people for their various needs like public awareness programmes, Dorbar meetings, award ceremonies, indoor sports, concerts , etc.				
2. 3. 4. 5. 6.	 Committee. 2. The inspection team found that the construction of the Auditorium cum Indoor Games Complex is under progress. The Headman, Shangpung Khliemushut informed that during the year 2008 the Plan and Estimate amounted to Rs. 1.40 Crore. He then informed that the building has been constructed through village funds and also from the donations of the people of the village. 3. He also informed that Rs. 6 lakhs had been received from the MLA Scheme and Rs. 1, 50,000 from the MDC Scheme. The amount from both the schemes was utilised for construction of the building. 4. It was observed that the interior painting, walling, flooring at basement, is yet to be started. 5. The quality and progress of work is very satisfactory. 6. The Headman, Shangpung Khliemushut was advised to erect a signboard with complete details of the scheme after the completion of the building. 				

CONSTR	RUCTION	OF RCC BUILDING	OF LUMR/	ANGNAH GOVT. L.P. SCHOOL, SHANGPUNG			
Date of Inspection:		20.04.2018 Shri E.B.Lyngdoh, Assistant Director, Shri S.Sungoh, Research Officer,					
Team of inspection office	215.			ve Engineer and Shri L.L.LJyrwa, Junior Engineer			
Accompanied by:		Shri D. Shullet, Junior Engineer.					
Name of the Scheme:		Construction of R	CC Building	of Lumrangnah Govt. L.P. School, Shangpung			
Name of the MP:		Smt. Wansuk Syie	m, MP(RS)				
Year recommended/sand	ctioned:		2017-18				
Amount & Date of sancti	oned by	the DC:	Rs 25,00,0	000/- sanctioned on 15 th November 2017.			
Reason for delay in sanct	tion, if a	ny:	Nil				
Date of release of fund: 1 st instalment :- 2 nd instalment :-		Rs. 12,50,000/- released from Block Office on 20 th December 2017.					
Reason for delay in relea	se of fu	nd, if any:	Nil				
Amount utilized:	/ . t t :	a f tha manla	Rs. 12,50,	000/- nber 2017.			
Date of commencement/			21 th Decei	nber 2017.			
Date of completion/Expe Status of the work:	ected da	te of completion:		ader progress			
Cause/Reason for delay i	in sancti	ion/completion of	Work is under progress works: Nil				
Whether inspection carri				Yes, at regular intervals from Block Office.			
Name of executing agend		-	Ited by the School Managing Committee, Lumrangnah Govt. L.P. School,				
		Shangpung	,				
Whether signboard erect	ted or n	ot: No					
Date of submission of UC 1 st Instalment: 2 nd Instalment:	ment: Submitted to BDC), Laskein C&RD Block on 17 th April 2018.			
In case of completed scheme whether the completion Report/Certificate submitted to BDO/DC:							
Impact of the scheme:	eme: It is a positive impact to the students and the community as it will benefit them for achieving higher academic standards, motivation and achievements. Moreover it will remove congestion of students as additional classrooms are being added which will eventually lead to upgradation of the school in future.						
Findings/Observations:		•		ind that the construction of the school building is under			
	 It I wa par top It w tov of Its The 	 progress. It is a three storey building. It has been seen that the structural works, walling, windows fitting, chowkat, plastering walling & ceiling, are completed and the remaining works are doors fitting, windows glass panes fixing, Veranda railing, and walling, plastering, doors & windows fitting, glass panes at top floor. It was informed by the School Managing Committee that the people of the village contributed towards the construction of the school building in the form of community work during laying of slab, etc. Its dimension:- Plinth Area: L=4.10m and B=8m. Column Size: (45*38) cm. Beam: (30*30) cm. Slab: Length =15m, Breadth =9m and thickness=100mm. The School Managing Committee has been advised to erect a signboard with complete details after completion of the Scheme. 					

CONSTRUCTION OF PLAYGROUND AT BIAR VILLAGE, WEST JAINTIA HILLS DISTRICT





and the second se	and speed the second	19995.					
Date of Inspection:		20.04.2018					
Team of inspection office		Shri E.B.Lyngdoh, Assistant Director, Shri S.Sungoh, Research Officer,					
		Shri R.M.G.Nongtdu, Executive Engineer and Shri L.L.LJyrwa, Junior Engineer					
Accompanied by:		Shri P. Wann, Gram Sevak and Shri D. Shullet, Junior Engineer.					
Name of the Scheme:	Construc	Construction of Playground at Biar Village, West Jaintia Hills District					
Name of the MP:	Smt. War						
Year recommended/san			2017-18				
Amount & Date of sancti	ioned by the DC:	F	Rs. 25,00,000/- sanctioned on 8 th December 2017.				
Reason for delay in sance	tion, if any:	Ν	Nil				
Date of release of fund:							
1 st instalment :-		F	Rs. 12,50,000/- released from Block Office on 17 th April 2018.				
2 nd instalment :-		-		-			
Reason for delay in relea	ise of fund, if any	/: N	Nil				
Amount utilized:			Rs. 12,5				
Date of commencement,			18 th April 2018.				
Date of completion/Expe	ected date of con	npletior	on:				
Status of the work:			Work is under progress				
Cause/Reason for delay	in sanction/com	oletion	of works: Nil		Nil		
Whether inspection carri		-			Yes, at regular intervals from Block Office.		
Name of executing agene	cy:	The w	e work is executed by the Village Local Committee				
Whether signboard erect	ted or not:	No					
Date of submission of UC	C:						
1 st Instalment:							
In case of completed scheme whether the completion Report/Certificate submitted to BDO/DC:							
Impact of the scheme:			e for the	eir v	various needs such as awareness programmes , Public meeting,		
	tournaments, o	competi	tion .et	с.			
Findings/Observations:	1. The inspecti	on tean	n found	l tha	t the construction of playground is under progress.		
	2. It was obse	rved th	at eart	hwc	ork cutting and filling is completed and Goal posts have been		
	erected and	erected and the remaining work is kutcha side drains.					
		3. It was informed by the Village Committee that after signing the agreement with the Deputy					
		Commissioner the work has been started first by the village funds while awaiting the 1 st and					
		2 nd instalment. They then informed that the earth cutting of the playground was done by JCB					
		machine and the dressing was done by the villagers.					
	4. It was found	It was found that the quality of construction of the Playground was very good and it appears					
		that the fund was rightly used for the purpose.					
	5. The Village	The Village committee has been advised to erect a signboard in complete details after					
	completion	completion of the scheme.					
	6. Its dimensio	Its dimension:					
	Length=	Length=95m and Breadth=80m.					
	Goal Po	Goal Post = 150mm diameter					

CONSTRUCTION OF DISPENSARY BUILDING AT SAHSNIANG SACRED HEART HEALTH CENTER



Date of Inspection:	20.04.2018				
Team of inspection officers:	Shri E.B.Lyngdoh, Assistant Director, Shri S.Sungoh, Research Officer,				
	Shri R.M.G.Nongtdu, Executive Engineer and Shri L.L.Lyrwa, Junior Engineer				
Accompanied by:	Shri S.M. Chyrmang, Gram Sevak, Shri M. Suchiang, Gram Sevak and Shri D. Shullet, Junior				
	Engineer.				
Name of the Scheme:	Construction of Dispens	Construction of Dispensary building at Sahsniang Sacred Heart Health Center			
Name of the MP:	Shri V.H Pala, MP(LS)				
Year recommended/sanction	ned:	2017-18			
Amount & Date of sanctioned	d by the DC:	Rs. 10,00,000/- sanctioned on 9 th November 2017			
Reason for delay in sanction,	, if any:	Nil			
Date of release of fund:					
1 st instalment :-		Rs. 5,00,000/- released from Block Office on 28 th November 2017.			
2 nd instalment :-					
Reason for delay in release o	of fund, if any:	Nil			
Amount utilized:		Rs. 5,00,000/-			
Date of commencement/star	rting of the work:	29 th November 2017.			
Date of completion/Expected	d date of completion:				
Status of the work:		Work is under progress			
Cause/Reason for delay in sa	inction/completion of wo	orks: Nil			
Whether inspection carried o	out from Block/DCs office	Yes, at regular intervals from Block Office.			
Name of executing agency:	The work is exec	cuted by the Local Committee Sahsniang Sacred Heart Health Center			
Whether signboard erected of	or not: No				
Date of submission of UC:					
1 st Instalment:	Submi	itted to the BDO, Laskein C&RD Block on 4 th December 2017.			
2 nd Instalment:					
In case of completed scheme	-	I			
Report/Certificate submitted					
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Findings/Observations: 1. 2. 3. 4. 5.	 is constructed with good quality materials workmanship. 2. The Committee informed the team that they have spent from their own funds for completion of the building while awaiting the 2nd instalment. 3. The building consists of 3 rooms whereby Room No 1 is the patient's room with 3 beds with attached bathroom, Room No 2 is the Pharmacy Room and Room No 3 is the Emergency Room. 4. It was informed by the Committee that voluntary work has been done by the people from the village to help in construction of the dispensary. 5. The Committee has been advised to erect a signboard with complete details of the scheme. 				

CONSTRUCTION OF GALLERY AT BIAR NOHRONG OF THADMUTHLONG



Date of Inspection:	20.04.2018					
Team of inspection officers:	Shri E.B.Lyngdoh, Assistant Director, Shri S.Sungoh, Research Officer,					
	Shri R.M.G.Nongtdu, Executive Engineer and Shri L.L.LJyrwa, Junior Engineer					
Accompanied by:	Shri M.Suiam, Gram Sevak and Shri D. Shullet, Junior Engineer.					
Name of the Scheme:	Construction of G	Construction of Gallery at Biar Nohrong of Thadmuthlong				
Name of the MP:	Shri V.H Pala, MP(LS)					
Year recommended/sanctioned:	2017-18	-				
Amount & Date of sanctioned by		Rs. 15,00,000/- sanctioned on 4 th December 2017.				
Reason for delay in sanction, if ar	ıy:	Nil				
Date of release of fund:						
1 st instalment :-		Rs. 9,00,000/- released from Block Office on 19 th December 2017.				
	2 nd instalment :-					
Reason for delay in release of fun	d, if any:	Nil				
Amount utilized:		Rs. 9,00,00				
Date of commencement/starting		18 th Decen	nber 2017			
Date of completion/Expected dat	e of completion:					
Status of the work:			nder progress			
Cause/Reason for delay in sanction						
Whether inspection carried out fi			s, at regular intervals from Block Office.			
Name of executing agency:		ecuted by th	ne Local Committee Sein Raij Muthlong, Thadmuthlong			
Whether signboard erected or no	t: No					
Date of submission of UC:						
1 st Instalment:						
2 nd Instalment:						
In case of completed scheme who	•	on				
Report/Certificate submitted to E						
	Benefit for the people for holding their Cultural events.					
_			hat the construction of gallery is under progress.			
	3. The committee has been advised to erect a signboard with complete details after completion					
	of the scheme					
4. Its c	4. Its dimension:					
Length=48m and B=73m.						
Shri E.B. Lyngdoh, Assistant Director -						
Programme Implementation & Evaluation						
Shri S.Sungoh, Research Officer			-			
Programme Implementation & Evaluation						
Shri R.M.G.Nongtdu, Executive Engineer -						
State Project Implementation Cell of MPLADS under PI & Evaluation						
Shri L.L.L. Jyrwa, Junior Engineer -						
State Project Implementation Cell of MPLADS under PI & Evaluation						